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SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 9AM & 11AM

Café opens at 8:30am / Prayer time: 8:30am in the Board Room

TODAY

Sermon: Pastor Mesh “What shall | do, then, with Jesus?” Matt 27:11-26, pg998
— Special Easter treats in the Café today

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs s
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Centre

Jr High Class (grades 6, 7 & 8)

(Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...

We hope you enjoy your time with us today!
Meet us at the HUB

l e if you’'re new today...we have a gift for you!
. e if you have questions about what’s

happening at Meadow Brook

THIS WEEK...

Mon 10am —4pm | Sewing for a Cause (bring a lunch)
Tues 7pm | MB Kids Club
Tues 7pm | Men’s Study

Loving Jesus by Loving People

Tues 7pm | Board of Elders Meeting
Fri 6pm | Jr & Sr High Sleeping out at the Bridge for fundraiser

COMING UP...

Apr 28| Pathways (4 weeks) during 1st Service
May 12| Baby Dedication

May 23| Community BBQ

May 25| Annual Church Clean-up Day

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

The Sick & Healing: Helga Thrun, Tim Lumley, Sharon Girardin, Della Dyck,
Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah

Church Families:

Kathy Shaw

Allan & Bethany, Luke St Denis

Multiply worker — Wendy Eros (Japan)

Pray for: The Toyota church in Japan where Wendy teaches English. Sharing
Jesus with students who follow Buddhism and Shintoism. Preparations for
retirement from Multiply in August.

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for the new believers that they would be
rooted and established in their new faith.

Noon Hour Prayer Time: Tues—Thurs 12—1pm in the Sanctuary

Mennonite Sausage... Our annual Mennonite Sausage Fundraiser is back.
You can place your order on Sunday April 28 and Sunday May 5 in the foy-

er. Pickup day will be May 18. They come in package increments of 2 kg for
$30 or 5 kg for $60. The payment in cash is due when you place the order.
This year’s profits will go toward renovating the big classroom downstairs for a
living room style Bible study room.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Lead Pastor Mesh Hit | mesh@meadowbrook.ca
Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca
Office Administration Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605

Have Questions about Sermons? Email us your questions
questions@meadowbrook.ca



